

## MILLAGE PEAKS

December 19, 2010

TO: The Porter Ranch Neighborhood Council,

P.O. Box 7337, Porter Ranch, Cal. 91327-7337

FROM: Mark Kleckner, Commander, Fire Station 8 "C" Platoon

11351 Tampa Av., Porter Ranch, Cal. 913214, Ph. 818 756-8668

SUBJECT: THE COMMUNITY SUPPORT PROVIDED TO THE MEMBERS OF

FIRE STATION 8

On behalf of the members of Porter Ranch fire station 8, I wish to extend to you, the Council and the community, a sincere "Thank You" for the continued support you provide to us your Porter Ranch Fire Station,

Paramedic Assessment Engine Company 8

• Rescue Ambulance 808.

As you already know the City/Fire Department is facing difficult financial times and does not have the ability to provide the special kinds of health, safety, and comfort improvements you continue to deliver to your Porter Ranch firefighters. The ability to deliver the best service possible is a very high priority with your firefighters.

The products and services that you offered your firefighters include:

- 1. Stihl MS 200 T Pro 16" Chain Saw
- 2. Milwaukee Sawzall B28 Cordless Recip Saw

The timing of your gifts are perfect, we are now better prepared for the rainy season, high wind events and the brush seasons. The chain saw will be the perfect tool for fallen trees across streets/roads and fighting brush fires.. The sawzall will assist us with emergency extrication of victims/patients trapped in vehicles from traffic accidents and/or structure collapse from earthquakes etc.. We truly appreciate the support that we receive from our community leaders. Your support demonstrated in a very real way that you recognize our need for these additional specialty tools to improved service and that the work we do is valued.



From all of us, Thank You All Again. We know that these fire station improvements will protect the firefighters and increase the level of service provided to the community we serve for many years to come.

Gary Teadtke Captain Fire Station 8-A Platoon Richard Brunson, Captain Fire Station 8-B Platoon Mark Kleckner, Captain Fire Station 8-C Platoon